RADITEK INC.
 Ceramic Band Pass Filter code-k
1250-1380MHz, 3 Watts, Surface Mount
RBPF-1250-1380M-3W-S
RBPF-1250-1380M-3W-S-k Specifications may be subject to change 03/28/07
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 1
1. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION.
Center Frequency (Fo)        1315MHz
  Band Width (B.W)  1250MHz          ~   1380 MHz
N
O CHARACTERISTIC TYP SPEC
1 INSERTION L0SS(dB) Fc=1.8 max.
2 RIPPLE in BW(dB) 1.0 max.
3 Return Loss in BW    15 dB min.
4 IN/OUT IMPEDANCE          50 Ω
 60 dB min.  AT 800MHz
 20 dB min.  AT 1600MHz
          5 ATTENUATION            (Absolute
Value)
 SPEC+DIM ��
6 In/Out Power          3 W MAX
2. DIMENSION
 RADITEK
RBPF-1250-1380M-3W-S